
26-SEP-19 02:16 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 5,709,612  30,467,100  62,831,790

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,515,533
 3,194,079

-1.0
 1.8

 14,018,676
 16,448,424

 3.6
 4.5

 28,601,144
 34,230,646

 5.3
 3.8

 0.5  4.1  4.4

 39,501  224,959  461,264

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-2.4  2.6  2.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,131  14.1  6,904  11.9  13,579  6.1

 114,058  671,837  1,406,019

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.4 -0.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
JFK’s total passenger volume reached a record 5.708 
million travelers (+28,780 passengers/+0.5 percent). 
Growth was totally led by the international sector’s 
bounced back from May’s 0.02 percent dip to a  new 
mark of 3.192 million travelers (+53,449 
passengers/+1.7 percent).  Delta led growth with 
50,571 additional passengers (+9.2 percent).  JFK’s 
domestic passenger traffic inched into negative 
territory (-1 percent/-24,669 travelers).  While Delta 
added 54,669 passengers (+5.1 percent), AA carried 
78,570 fewer passengers (-19 percent). JFK’s total 
freight traffic (which represents about 60 percent of the
region’s total cargo) fell by 5.5 percent (-6,682 tons). 
The international sector posted a  12.1 percent 
plummet (-12,106 tons). Domestic cargo activity  
posted a 26.2 percent surge (+5,424 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-3.5

 21,916
 16,035
 1,550

 130,053
 88,334
 6,572

 266,084
 181,606
 13,574

-5.7
 0.8

 15.8

 1.6
 3.5

 12.2

 7,551  55,778  101,448 5.1  18.7  4.9

 26,089
 87,969

 26.2
-9.8

 144,661
 527,176

 15.5
-6.3

 286,887
 1,119,132

 14.8
-4.1

 313,587
 16,206
 13,313

 225,703
 1,838,640

 174,907
 568,862

 1,094,871

-4.9
-11.9
 42.9
-4.0
 2.2
 4.4
 9.5
-1.5

 1,602,535
 89,922
 60,790

 1,255,037
 10,116,857

 944,456
 3,142,112
 6,030,289

-7.0
-4.3

-48.6
-3.8
 2.3
 1.6
 9.1
-0.8

 3,472,851
 192,979
 125,013

 2,534,977
 20,675,117
 1,974,032
 6,444,806

 12,256,279

-6.8
-3.0

-59.0
-5.5
 1.9
 2.0

 10.2
-1.9

 3.6
 2.0
 3.1

Non Revenue Passengers  150,811 -3.0  842,367  2.7  1,737,384  1.5

 333,605 -11.1  1,793,910 -1.6  3,745,395  0.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  5,975 -12.3  35,630 -0.7  72,961  2.1



26-SEP-19 02:16 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
NORWEGIAN AIR
ALASKA AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AEROFLOT
TURKISH AIR
AEROMEXICO
AVIANCA
KOREAN
CARIBBEAN AIR
AER LINGUS
KLM

Airline Name

 11,849,604
 10,394,421
 4,652,533

 0
 0

 1,425,149
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 5,618,830
 4,011,317
 2,209,439
 1,444,754
 1,427,131

 0
 1,123,316
 1,104,888

 896,824
 636,379
 621,676
 605,141
 550,947
 535,696
 518,695
 497,214
 491,770
 487,495
 482,587
 471,118

Intl

 17,468,434
 14,405,738
 6,861,972
 1,444,754
 1,427,131
 1,425,149
 1,123,316
 1,104,888

 896,824
 636,379
 621,676
 605,141
 550,947
 535,696
 518,695
 497,214
 491,770
 487,495
 482,587
 471,118

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 28.4
 51.7
 62.9
 65.2
 67.5
 69.9
 71.7
 73.5
 74.9
 76.0
 77.0
 78.0
 78.8
 79.7
 80.6
 81.4
 82.2
 83.0
 83.7
 84.5

Cum %

DELTA
FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
CATHAY PACIFIC
UNITED PARCEL
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
ATLAS AIR
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
KOREAN
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
KALITTA AIR LLC
CARGO AIRLINES LTD
LUFTHANSA
NORWEGIAN AIR
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
AIR FRANCE
QATAR AIRWAYS

Airline Name

 107,551
 93,275
 79,763
 66,714
 55,127
 49,975
 49,383
 48,825
 47,014
 43,984
 43,475
 43,011
 38,060
 34,877
 34,517
 33,868
 28,807
 28,026
 26,077
 25,501

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2019JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

415.4 62

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 415.4  9
International Passenger Service

 252.0  71

Freighter Service

 2.8  16

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 538.6

 129.4

 7

 71

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

251.9 112@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

667.3 174

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 28,601,144

 465,623

 6,084,474

 2,888,507

 1,811,731

 19,200,752

 3,779,559

Passengers

 286,887

 28

 10,095

 78,214

 8,463

 664,556

 357,775

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 7.6
 14.3
 19.9
 24.7
 28.6
 32.2
 35.7
 39.1
 42.5
 45.6
 48.7
 51.8
 54.5
 57.0
 59.4
 61.8
 63.9
 65.9
 67.7
 69.5

Scheduled
Commuter

 285.3
 130.1

 6
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 112.6
 126.8
 12.6

 3
 66
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 0.0
 0.5
 2.3

 1
 5

 10

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 358.0
 57.4

 52
 10

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 9
 4
 4

 15
 52
 24

 7.4
 18.1
 20.1
 15.7
 18.0

 107.9
 64.7


