JFK's total passenger volume reached a record 5.708 million travelers (+28,780 passengers/+0.5 percent). Growth was totally led by the international sector's bounced back from May's 0.02 percent dip to a new mark of 3.192 million travelers (+53,449 passengers/+1.7 percent). Delta led growth with 50,571 additional passengers (+9.2 percent). JFK's domestic passenger traffic inched into negative territory (-1 percent/-24,669 travelers). While Delta added 54,669 passengers (+5.1 percent), AA carried 78,570 fewer passengers (-19 percent). JFK's total freight traffic (which represents about 60 percent of the region's total cargo) fell by 5.5 percent (-6,682 tons). The international sector posted a 12.1 percent plummet (-12,106 tons). Domestic cargo activity posted a 26.2 percent surge (+5,424 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ **JUNE 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT**

Month		Year-to-d	late	12 M onths E	12 M onths Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%			

JFK

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,515,533	-1.0	14,018,676	3.6	28,601,144	5.3
International	3,194,079	1.8	16,448,424	4.5	34,230,646	3.8
Total Revenue Passengers	5,709,612	0.5	30,467,100	4.1	62,831,790	4.4
Non Revenue Passengers	150,811	150,811 -3.0		2.7	1,737,384	1.5
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	333,605	-11.1	1,793,910	-1.6	3,745,395	0.9
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	21,916	-5.7	130,053	1.6	266,084	3.6
International	16,035	0.8	88,334	3.5	181,606	2.0
General Aviation	1,550	15.8	6,572	12.2	13,574	3.1
Total	39,501	-2.4	224,959	2.6	461,264	2.9
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,131	14.1	6,904	11.9	13,579	6.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	5,975	-12.3	35,630	-0.7	72,961	2.1
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	26,089	26.2	144,661	15.5	286,887	14.8
International	87,969	-9.8	527,176	-6.3	1,119,132	-4.1
Total	114,058	-3.5	671,837	-2.4	1,406,019	-0.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	7,551	5.1	55,778	18.7	101,448	4.9
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	313,587	-4.9	1,602,535	-7.0	3,472,851	-6.8
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	16,206	-11.9	89,922	-4.3	192,979	-3.0
Airport Coach Passengers	13,313	42.9	60,790	-48.6	125,013	-59.0
Taxis Dispatched	225,703	-4.0	1,255,037	-3.8	2,534,977	-5.5
Total Air Train Passengers	1,838,640	2.2	10,116,857	2.3	20,675,117	1.9
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	174,907	4.4	944,456	1.6	1,974,032	2.0
Paid Jamaica Passengers	568,862	9.5	3,142,112	9.1	6,444,806	10.2
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	1,094,871	-1.5	6,030,289	-0.8	12,256,279	-1.9

•	1 \					- 3			_	
Airline Ranking by Passengers							Rankir	ng by Freight	Volume	
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	•	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	11,849,604	5,618,830	17,468,434	28.4	1	DELTA		107,551	7.6
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	10,394,421	4,011,317	14,405,738	51.7	2	FEDERAL EXPRESS		93,275	14.3
3	AMERICAN	4,652,533	2,209,439	6,861,972	62.9	3	AMERICAN		79,763	19.9
4	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	1,444,754	1,444,754	65.2	4	CATHAY PACIFIC		66,714	24.7
5	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	1,427,131	1,427,131	67.5	5	UNITED PARCEL		55,127	28.6
6	ALASKA AIRLINES	1,425,149	0	1,425,149	69.9	6	CHINA AIRLII	NES (CAL	49,975	32.2
7	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	1,123,316	1,123,316	71.7	7	CARGOLUX	AIRLINES	49,383	35.7
8	AIR FRANCE	0	1,104,888	1,104,888	73.5	8	ATLAS AIR		48,825	39.1
9	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	896,824	896,824	74.9	9	VIRGIN ATLA	NTIC	47,014	42.5
10	LUFTHANSA	0	636,379	636,379	76.0	10	KOREAN		43,984	45.6
11	ALITALIA	0	621,676	621,676	77.0	11	AIR CHINA IN	ITERNATI	43,475	48.7
12	CATHAY PACIFIC	0	605,141	605,141	78.0	12	ASIANA		43,011	51.8
13	AEROFLOT	0	550,947	550,947	78.8	13	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	38,060	54.5
14	TURKISH AIR	0	535,696	535,696	79.7	14	KALITTA AIR	LLC	34,877	57.0
15	AEROMEXICO	0	518,695	518,695	80.6	15	CARGO AIRL	INES LTD	34,517	59.4
16	AVIANCA	0	497,214	497,214	81.4	16	LUFTHANSA		33,868	61.8
17	KOREAN	0	491,770	491,770	82.2	17	NORWEGIAN	AIR	28,807	63.9
18	CARIBBEAN AIR	0	487,495	487,495	83.0	18	ANA (ALL NII	PPON)	28,026	65.9
19	AER LINGUS	0	482,587	482,587	83.7	19	AIR FRANCE		26,077	67.7
20	KLM	0	471,118	471,118	84.5	20	QATAR AIRW	/AYS	25,501	69.5
Passengers & Freight by Market Group				Passenger Demographic Data ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018 Annua						
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business Leisure/C			15.8% 84.2%	Local Origin & Connecting Pas		70.1% 29.9%
DOM	ESTIC	28,601,144	286,887	Male			43.2%	Average age	g	42.4
CAN	CANADA 465,623		28	Female 56.8% O&D Passenger Mode of Access: Loca			Local Passeng	or Posidor	200	
			10,095	Private Car 33.0%			NYC	er Nesider	57.8%	
		6,084,474	•	Drove Re			4.2%	Manhattan		13.7%
	FRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	2,888,507	78,214	Taxi/Limo)		32.1%	Brooklyn		18.2%
MEX	ICO	1,811,731	8,463	Uber/Lyft Bus/Shut	tle		10.6% 8.0%	Queens New Jersey		19.4% 1.7%
TRAI	NSATLANTIC	19,200,752	664,556	Rail/Subv			12.1%	Long Island		27.5%
TRAI	NSPACIFIC	3,779,559	357,775					Westchester &	Rockland	7.4%
								Connecticut		1.2%
	OAG schedules: airlines	serving JFK				G sch	edules: Non	ston Destination	ne	
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)	Airlines	OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily)					Cities	
	cheduled	285.3		1	vice Provid		serveu	riigiits	358.0	52
-	Commuter	130.1	3				Regional Airlines	3	57.4	10
		Sub-Total 415.4		0000		., ~, .	•	b-Total	415.4	62
Inter	national Passenger Service	100-10ta1 415.4	9	Internati	onal none	eton ci	ties served	o rotar	110.1	02
	scheduled: USA Flag	440.0	•		rvice provid	-	uco oci veu			
	Scheduled: USA Flag Scheduled: Foreign Flag	112.6 126.8		1			s Mexico		7.4	4
	Commuter: USA Flag	12.6			ıth Americ		o moxioo		18.1	9
	_	ub-Total 252.0			xico				20.1	4
		/1	Canada			15.7	4			
	hter Service			Tra	nspacific				18.0	15
1	II Cargo: USA Flag	0.0		Trai	nsatlantic				107.9	52
	II Cargo: Foreign Flag	0.5		Car	ribean and	l Bermi	uda		64.7	24
8	Scheduled Passenger: Foreign							b-Total	251.9	112
	@S	ub-Total 2.8	16							
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)	538.6	7	Total nu	mber of c	ities h	aving nonstop	services	667.3	174

71

129.4

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)